

MSL GLOBAL LIMITED

(formerly known as Madhusudan Securities Limited)

Regd. Office: 37, National Storage Building, Plot No, 424-B, Nr. Johnson & Johnson Building, S. B. Road, Mahim (West), Mumbai - 400 016. Tel No. 9867658845, Email id: mslsecurities@yahoo.com , CIN: L18109MH1983PLC029929

15th November, 2025

To,
The Corporate Relationship Department
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: 511000

Subject: Newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half-Year ended on 30th September, 2025

Respected Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclosed herewith, the copy of newspaper publication pertaining to the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half-Year ended on 30th September, 2025 published The Free Press Journal and Navshakti on 15th November, 2025.


Kindly take the above on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,


For **MSL Global Limited**,
(Formerly known as *Madhusudan Securities Limited*)

Salim
Pyarali
Govani



Digitally signed by
Salim Pyarali
Govani
Date: 2025.11.15
15:04:14 +05'30'

Salim Pyarali Govani
Managing Director
DIN No: 00364026

SHREE STEEL WIRE ROPES LIMITED (CIN: L45202MH1992PLC067466)							
Regd. office: 185, K.I.D.C., Village-Dheku, Khopoli, Taluka-Khalapur, Dist. Raigad, Maharashtra							
EXTRACT UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPT. 2025 (Rs.In Lakhs)							
SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	93.40	114.31	296.36	207.71	555.18	1,148.92
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax & exceptional items	(27.96)	(8.90)	0.29	(36.86)	2.61	(33.58)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax but after extraordinary items	(27.96)	(8.90)	0.29	(36.86)	2.61	(33.58)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax & extraordinary items	(29.36)	(19.21)	(3.02)	(48.57)	(0.46)	(25.38)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period/year	(26.94)	(16.46)	(0.73)	(43.40)	4.23	(15.28)
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (face value- Rs.10/-)	331.15	331.15	331.15	331.15	331.15	331.15
7.	EPS - Basic & Diluted for continuing & discontinued operations	(0.89)	(0.58)	(0.09)	(1.47)	(0.01)	(0.77)
NOTES:							
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly & half-yearly ended financial results filed with the Stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the stock exchange at www.bse.com & on Company's website www.sswrl.com .							
2. The detailed financial results & this extract were reviewed & recommended by the Audit committee & approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 13, 2025.							
DATED NOVEMBER 13, 2025 PLACE : MUMBAI		<div> For SHREE STEEL WIRE ROPES LIMITED Sd/- ASHISH L. SAJNANI MANAGING DIRECTOR</div>					

LADAM AFFORDABLE HOUSING LIMITED.						
Regd Office: Ladam House, C-33, Opp. ITI, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W) - 400 604.						
Tel No. 022 71191000 Email ID: compliances@ladam.in						
Website: www.ladamaffordablehousing.com						
CIN NO.: L65990MH1979PLC021923						
[Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]						

Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2025

		Standalone			Consolidated		
Sr No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended 30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	Previous Year ended figure 31/03/2025 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	For the quarter ended 30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	Previous Year ended figure 31/03/2025 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3.783	15.690	3.863	4.740	63.058	47.994
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-1.144	-8.194	-1.338	-0.942	-3.440	12.225
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-1.144	-8.194	-1.338	-0.942	-3.440	12.225
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-1.144	-8.204	-1.338	-0.942	-5.035	12.225
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-1.091	-9.059	-1.356	-0.889	-5.890	12.207
6	Equity Share Capital	915.230	915.230	915.230	915.230	915.230	915.230
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		1339.138			1825.946	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic :	-0.006	-0.045	-0.007	-0.037	0.035	0.032
	Diluted :	-0.006	-0.045	-0.007	-0.037	0.035	0.032

Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.ladamaffordablehousing.com
 b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
 c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable

Date: November 13, 2025
Place: Thane

DAIKAFFIL CHEMICALS INDIA LIMITED						
CIN NO : L24114MH1992PLC067309						
Regd. Office : E-4, M.I.D.C., Tarapur, Dist-Palghar, Maharashtra - 401506						

Standalone Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year Ended 30th September 2025

(₹ In Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six month ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	604.95	388.57	9.15	993.52	18.78	796.60
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	-134.12	42.03	-86.97	-92.09	-128.00	-160.29
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	-134.12	42.03	-86.97	-92.09	-128.00	-160.29
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	-133.73	42.47	-58.31	-91.26	-88.36	-158.98
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-135.52	40.68	-58.31	-94.84	-88.36	-168.50
6	Equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10 each)	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	-	285.22
8	Earnings per share of ₹ 10 each (for continuing operations) Basic and diluted EPS (₹)	-2.23	0.71	-0.97	-1.52	-1.47	-2.65

NOTES:
 1) The above standalone financial results as reviewed by the Board of Directors, were approved and taken on record in their meeting held on November 13, 2025.
 2) The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 and have issued their unmodified report thereon.
 3) The standalone results of the Daikaffil Chemicals India Limited (the Company) have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) And in terms of regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) 2015 as amended.
 4) The company is engaged in Manufacturing of OBA and Other Chemicals. As the Company's business activity falls within a single business segment and as such there is no separate reportable segment as per AS 108 "Operation Segments".
 5) The company has incorporated a subsidiary namely Mikusu Global Industries Limited on August 22, 2025. Since, the funding of the subsidiary is not done as on September 30, 2025 the company has not prepared and presented the consolidated financial statements.
 6) Figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped / re-classified to confirm to the figures of the current period/year.

By Order of the Board
For Daikaffil Chemicals India Limited
Raguram K Shetty
Managing Director
DIN-00038703

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 13, 2025

TULIVE DEVELOPERS LIMITED						
Regd. Off: No.21/22, "LOHA BHAVAN", P. D. MELLO ROAD, MUMBAI - 400 009.						
Corp. Off: No. 23, Josier Street, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600034						
Phone No:044-28230222; Email id: atul.acura@gmail.com Web site : www.tulivedevelopers.com						
(CIN:L99999MH1962PLC012549)						

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025

(Rs. in lakhs)							
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	UN AUDITED				AUDITED	
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Previous Year Ended	
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items before tax)	(22.81)	(23.62)	(37.43)	(46.43)	(60.89)	(127.33)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(22.81)	(23.62)	(37.43)	(46.43)	(60.89)	(127.33)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period /year after tax (after exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(22.81)	(23.62)	(37.43)	(46.43)	(60.89)	(127.33)
5	Other comprehensive income/ (loss) for the period/ year	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Loss/ income for the period (comprising profit /Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(22.81)	(23.62)	(37.43)	(46.43)	(60.89)	(127.33)
7	Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- per share)	215.44	215.44	215.44	215.44	215.44	215.44
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve Net)						4471.06
9	Earnings per share of Rs.10 each (in Rupees)						
	(a) Basic	(1.06)	(1.10)	(1.74)	(2.16)	(2.83)	(5.91)
	(b) Diluted	(1.06)	(1.10)	(1.74)	(2.16)	(2.83)	(5.91)

NOTES
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015. The full format of half yearly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on Company's web site at www.tulivedevelopers.com.
 2 The above statement of financial results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November 2025.
 3 The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the Statement of Financial Results for the half year ended 30th September 2025 and has issued a limited review report.

By Order of the Board
For TULIVE DEVELOPERS LIMITED
Sd/-
K V Ramanashetty
Chairman and Director
DIN: 01470034

Place: Chennai
Date: 14.11.2025

MITSHI INDIA LIMITED						
CIN:L65910MH1983PLC031230						
REGD.OFF: 2,Juhu Aradhana CHS Ltd., Juhu Lane, Mumbai 400 058.						
Tel.:9870020305; E-mail : shahkumar23@mitshi.in ; Website: www.mitshi.in						
UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025						
(Rs. In Lakhs)						
SR NO.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	50.58	40.53	118.46	91.11	219.37
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.19	0.06	4.85	0.26	1.09
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.19	0.06	4.85	0.26	1.09
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.13	0.06	4.56	0.19	0.81
6	Equity Share Capital	880.00	880.00	880.00	880.00	880.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (not annualised)					
a. Basic:	0.00	0.00	0.05	0.00	0.01	0.04
b. Diluted:	0.00	0.00	0.05	0.00	0.01	0.04

a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2025 unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Year Ended Results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and the listed entity www.mitshi.in.
 b. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
 c. Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
 Date: 13th November, 2025
 Place: MUMBAI

For Mitshi India Limited Sd/- KUMAR VASANTLAL SHAH
Mangalia Director DIN: 01541912

JOINDRE JOINDRE CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED						
REGD. OFFICE: 9/15 BANSAL BUILDING, OFFICE NO. 29-32, 3RD FLOOR HOMI MODI STREET, FORT, MUMBAI- 400023						
CIN: L67120MH1985PLC086659; E-mail: info@joindre.com; Website: www.joindre.com						
EXTRACTS OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025						
(Rupees in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)						
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	30-06-2025 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	31-03-2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,030.60	1,014.09	1,460.24	2,044.78	2,765.66
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	300.91	268.70	440.00	569.61	793.16
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	300.91	268.70	440.00	569.61	793.16
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	206.33	198.24	325.50	404.57	592.80
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	216.89	291.90	370.12	508.79	752.83
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10 per share)	1,383.65	1,383.65	1,383.65	1,383.65	1,383.65
7.	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share) for continuing operations	1.49	1.43	2.35	2.92	4.28
a) Basic (Rs.)	1.49	1.43	2.35	2.92	4.28	7.20
b) Diluted (Rs.)	1.49	1.43	2.35	2.92	4.28	7.20

The additional information on Standalone Financial Results are as given below

(Rupees in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)						
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	30-06-2025 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	31-03-2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,030.60	1,014.09	1,460.17	2,044.60	2,765.51
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	307.37	268.68	440.01	576.05	793.15
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	210.95	198.22	325.51	409.17	592.79
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	221.51	291.88	370.13	513.39	752.62

Notes:
 1 The above unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 14th November, 2025.
 2 The income of Company comprises of trading in securities and accordingly there are no reportable segments.
 3 Income Tax provision, if any, shall be made at the year end.
 4 Figures of the previous year / periods have been re-arranged / regrouped, whenever considered necessary.

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025					
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			
		30-09-2025 Unaudited	30-06-2025 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	30-06-2024 Unaudited
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	0.00	0.00	0.09	0.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) For the period before tax	-5.59	-9.45	-4.49	-5.59
3	Net Profit / (Loss) For the period after tax	-24.82	-24.34	-13.78	-24.82
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-424.85	675.73	-3393.73	-424.85
5	Equity Share Capital	1456.22	1109.55	1059.55	1456.22
6	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve As Shown In The Balance Sheet Of Previous Year)				
7	Earnings Per Share for continuing and discontinued operations (Face Value of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	(0.17)	(0.22)	(0.13)	(0.17)
	Diluted:	(0.17)	(0.22)	(0.13)	(0.17)

MSL GLOBAL LIMITED							
(Formerly Known as Madhusudan Securities Limited)							
CIN: L18109MH1983PLC029929							
REGD. Office : 37 National Storage Building, Plot No. 424-B, Nr Johnson & Johnson Building, S.B. Road, Mahim(w), Mumbai 400 016.							
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025							
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2025 Unaudited	30-06-2025 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	30-09-2025 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	31-03-2025 Audited
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	0.00	0.00	0.09	0.00	0.09	0.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) For the period before tax	-5.59	-9.45	-4.49	-15.04	-42.22	-52.46
3	Net Profit / (Loss) For the period after tax	-5.59	-9.45	-4.49	-15.04	-42.22	-52.32
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-405.62	690.62	-3384.44	285.01	-6472.02	-8932.15
5	Equity Share Capital	1456.22	1109.55	1059.55	1456.22	1059.55	1109.55
6	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve As Shown In The Balance Sheet Of Previous Year)						6044.53
7	Earnings Per Share for continuing and discontinued operations (Face Value of Rs.10/- Each)						
	Basic:	(0.04)	(0.09)	(0.04)	(0.10)	(0.40)	(0.47)
	Diluted:	(0.04)	(0.09)	(0.04)	(0.10)	(0.40)	(0.47)
Notes:							
1 The above unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 14th November, 2025.							
2 The income of Company comprises of trading in securities and accordingly there are no reportable segments.							
3 Income Tax provision, if any, shall be made at the year end.							
4 Figures of the previous year / periods have been re-arranged / regrouped, whenever considered necessary.							
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025							
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2025 Unaudited	30-06-2025 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	30-09-2025 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	31-03-2025 Audited
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	0.00	0.00	0.09	0.00	0.09	0.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) For the period before tax	-5.59	-9.45	-4.49	-15.04	-42.22	-52.46
3	Net Profit / (Loss) For the period after tax	-24.82	-24.34	-13.78	-49.16	-51.51	-82.53
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-424.85	675.73	-3393.73	250.88	-6481.31	-8962.37
5	Equity Share Capital	1456.22	1109.55	1059.55	1456.22	1059.55	1109.55
6	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve As Shown In The Balance Sheet Of Previous Year)						6044.53
7	Earnings Per Share for continuing and discontinued operations (Face Value of Rs.10/- Each)						
	Basic:	(0.17)	(0.22)	(0.13)	(0.34)	(0.49)	(0.74)
	Diluted:	(0.17)	(0.22)	(0.13)	(0.34)	(0.49)	(0.74)
Notes:							
1 The above unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 14th November, 2025.							
2 The Company has acquired more than 51% holding of Compliance Kart Private Limited and the statutory formalities are under progress.							
3 The income of Company comprises of trading in securities and accordingly there are no reportable segments.							
4 Income Tax provision, if any, shall be made at the year end.							
5 Figures of the previous year / periods have been re-arranged / regrouped, whenever considered necessary.							
On behalf of the Board of Directors							
Sd/-							
Salim Pyarali Govani							
Chairman and Managing Director							
DIN: 00364026							
Place : Mumbai							
Date: 14th November 2025							

मुंबई, शनिवार, दि. १५ नोव्हेंबर २०२५

TGL THAKKERS GROUP LIMITED						
(Formerly Known as ASIAN FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED)						
Regd. Office : 7,THAKKERS NEAR NEHARU GARDEN NASHIK - 422001						
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025						
CIN : L70100MH1968PLC013919						
(INR In Lacs except EPS)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended on 30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter Ended on 30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter Ended on 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	For the Half Year Ended on 30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	For the Half Year Ended on 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)
		30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	614.98	693.43	455.30	1308.41	882.60
2	Net Profit/(Loss)from ordinary activities after tax	210.49	261.21	141.83	471.70	297.28
3	Net Profit/(Loss)for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	210.49	261.21	141.83	471.70	297.28
4	Equity Share Capital	158.33	158.33	158.33	158.33	158.33
5	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	6286.90	6076.40	5329.37	6286.90	5329.37
6	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of 10/- each)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Basic		13.30	16.50	8.96	29.79	18.78
Diluted		13.30	1650	8.96	29.79	18.78
7	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of 10/-each)					
Basic		13.30	16.50	8.96	29.79	18.78
Diluted		13.30	16.50	8.96	29.79	18.78
Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website : www.bseindia.com						
Place : Nashik					GAURAV JITENDRA THAKKER	
Dated : 13/11/2025					Director	
					DIN-01587554	

आर्टेमिस इलेक्ट्रिकल्स अ‍ॅण्ड प्रोजेक्टस् लिमिटेड						
(पूर्वी आर्टेमिस इलेक्ट्रिकल्स मण्णुन जात)						
सीआयएन : यु५१५०५एमएच२००१एलसी१९६६८३						
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : आर्टेमिस कॉम्प्लेक्स, गाळा क्र. १०५ व १०८, नेशनल एक्सप्रेस हायवे, वसई (पूर्व), ठाणे - ४०१२०८. दूरध्वनी : +०२२-२६५३०१६३, ईमेल : contact@artemiselectricals.com, वेबसाईट : www.artemiselectricals.com						
३० सप्टेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी अलेखापरिक्षित अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष (रु. लाखांत)						
तपशील	अलिप्त				एकत्रित	
	३० सप्टें, २०२५	३० जून, २०२५	३० सप्टें, २०२४	३१ मार्च, २०२५	३० जून, २०२५	३१ मार्च, २०२५
	(अलेखापरिक्षित)	(अलेखापरिक्षित)	(अलेखापरिक्षित)	(अलेखापरिक्षित)	(अलेखापरिक्षित)	(अलेखापरिक्षित)
प्रवर्तनातून महसूल	१,५७१.६६	१,९७५.४७	४०१.७३	७,२३४.७७	१५७९.६६	१९७५.४७
अपवादाल्मक बाबी आणि कर पूर्व नफा	४७५.१६	१९०.०१	१०६.९९	१,०२८.२१	४७५.०८	१८४.५८
कर पूर्व नफा	४७५.१६	१९०.०१	१०६.९९	१,०२८.२१	४७५.०८	१८४.५८
कालावधीसाठी नफा (तोटा)	३५५.५७	१३६.६३	८०.०६	७६८.५०	३५३.९३	१३१.१४
कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न	३५५.५७	१३६.६३	८०.०६	७७४.२७	३५३.९३	१३१.१४
समभाग भांडवल				२,५१०.३७		२,५१०.३७
राखीव आणि अविषय				६,१७२.५३		६,०८५.५८
प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती						
मूलभूत	०.१४	०.०५	०.०३	०.३१	०.१४	०.०५
सौम्यिकृत	०.१४	०.०५	०.०३	०.३१	०.१४	०.०५
टीपा : वरील माहिती मण्णुने सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अ‍ॅण्ड डिस्क्लोजर रिव्हायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजमकडे सादर केलेल्या संपलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलवार विवरणाचा एक उत्तर आहे. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेली तिमाहीकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाईट (www.bseindia.com), आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट (www.artemiselectricals.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे. ते येथे दिलेला कुआर कोड स्कॅन करून पाहता येईल.						
आर्टेमिस इलेक्ट्रिकल्स अ‍ॅण्ड प्रोजेक्टस् लिमिटेड साठी						
सही / -						
शिवकुमार छंगूर सिंग						
पूर्ण वेळ संचालक आणि मुख्य वित्तीय अधिकारी						
जीआयएन : ०७२०३३७०						
ठिकाण : मुंबई						
दिनांक : १३ ऑक्टोबर, २०२५						

United Interactive Limited						
CIN : L72900MH1983PLC030920						
Regd. Office : 602, Maker Bhavan III, New marine lines, Mumbai-400020						
Tel. : 022-22013736; Fax : 022-40023307, E-mail : investors@unitedinteractive.in; Website : www.unitedinteractive.in						
Extract of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025						
(₹ in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended	Half year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half year Ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income	7.81	15.63	15.63	119.81	201.88
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	2.32	4.92	(1.01)	67.68	97.10
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2.32	4.92	(1.01)	(73.20)	894.52
4	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	183.10	183.10	183.10	183.10	183.10
5	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)*	-	-	(102.84)	-	-
6	Earning per share (₹) for the period (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share) - Basic & diluted (not Annualised)	0.13	0.27	(0.06)	1.74	2.42
Note :						
1. The above is an extracts of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.unitedinteractive.in).						
2. The Above results have been prepared in accordance with Ind As prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013.						
3. The Auditor have issued unmodified opinion on the above results in their limited review report.						
Date : November 14, 2025					For United Interactive Limited	
Place : Mumbai					Sarayu Somaiya	
					Director (DIN : 00153136)	

PARANJAPE SPACES AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED					
CIN : U70109MH2020PTC430156					
Regd. Office : 101, Somnath CTS No 988, 14 Ram Mandir Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai 400057 Maharashtra India					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025					
Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015					
(Rs. in Million)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations including Other Income	45.80	58.08	34.41	104.64
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(63.45)	(75.13)	(26.53)	(371.97)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(63.45)	(75.13)	(26.53)	(371.97)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(63.45)	(75.13)	(26.53)	(371.97)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(63.84)	(74.97)	(26.19)	(371.35)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(689.16)	(625.32)	-	(550.35)
8	Net worth	(689.06)	(625.32)	(226.34)	(550.25)
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,627.68	1,633.68	1,658.20	1,627.88
10	Debt Equity Ratio	(2.36)	(2.61)	(7.33)	(2.96)
11	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (EBIT/Interest Expenses+ Loan Repayments)	(0.27)	(0.38)	(0.38)	(0.32)
12	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (EBIT/Interest Expenses)	(0.27)	(0.38)	(0.43)	(1.24)
13	Earnings per share Basic and Diluted (not annualized for the quarter)	(6,344.83)	(7,512.72)	(2,652.75)	(37,197.53)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16	Current Ratio	0.94	1.18	1.43	1.24
17	Long term debt to working capital	0.00	1.30	0.89	1.15
18	Bad debts to Account Receivable Ratio	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
19	Current Liability Ratio	0.92	0.74	0.65	0.70
20	Total Debts to Total Assets	0.35	0.36	0.49	0.40
21	Debtors Turnover	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
22	Inventory Turnover	0.01	0.01	0.02	0.03
23	Operating Margin (percent)	(75.59)	(82.49)	(94.00)	(186.97)
24	Net Profit Margin (percent)	(145.42)	(135.83)	(85.00)	(412.62)
25	Sector specific equivalent ratios, as applicable.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00